7K SERIES
Revision:MOV-7K SERIES-001(A0)                      1 / 12                                   http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
制修订履历表
版本 页码 日期 制修订内容 核准 审核 制修订人
A0 1-12 2020-07-06 新制定。   谭红华
类别 签收日期 执行日期 主管签名确认
外发回签栏
7K SERIES

■ Surge protection in electronic home appliances, gas and petroleum appliances
■ Relay and electromagnetic valve surge absorption
Part Number Code
Tolerance
K: ±10%
Element Diameter
07~20
Lead Shape
No suffix: Straight leads
O: Outside crimped leads
F: Y Kinked leads
Surge Series
No suffix: Standard type
J: High Surge type
Packing
No suffix: Bulk
TB: Tape & Box
TR: Tape & Reel
Varistor Voltage
181: 180V
 561: 560V
Type
K:High
temperature
7K SERIES
Revision:MOV-7K SERIES-001(A0)                      3 / 12                                   http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Dimensions
D
H
K≤3.0
d
D
H
1
K≤3.0
d1
L
1
T
O Type
L
d
e
F
F Type
D
d
F
T
H
1
L
1
Table 1
Unit: mm
Table 2
Unit: mm
Symbol Dimension  Model T(max.) e Model T(max.) e
H(max.) 12.0  181K 4.3 1.7 471K 6.0 3.0
H1(max.) 13.5  201K 4.4 1.8 511K 6.2 3.2
L(min.) 20.0  221K 4.5 1.9 561K 6.5 3.4
L1(min.) 15.0  241K 4.6 2.0
D(max.) 9.0  271K 4.9 2.2
F(±0.8) 5.0  301K 5.0 2.3
T Table 2  331K 5.1 2.3
e(±0.8) Table 2  361K 5.2 2.5
d(±0.05) 0.6  391K 5.4 2.6
d1(±0.4) 1.2  431K 5.7 2.8
7K SERIES
Revision:MOV-7K SERIES-001(A0)                      4 / 12                                   http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Electrical Characteristics